Bundle
B3.
Stainless
Steel Cable
Ties &
Accessories
C1.
Wiring

environments
Part Number
Length*
Strap Breaking
Strength Width Thickness^
Used
With
Buckle
Recommended
Installation
Tool***
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.‡Ft. m Lbs. N In. mm In. mm
201 Stainless Steel
MSW75T30-CR2 100 30.5 2400 10656 0.75 19.1 0.030 0.80 MSBW75-C2 BT75SDT 1
304 Stainless Steel
MSW38T15-CR4 100 30.5 502 2229 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 MSBW38-C4
BT2HT
1
MSW50T15-CR4 100 30.5 671 2979 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 MSBW50-C4 1
MSW63T15-C4 100 30.5 839 3275 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 MSBW63-C4 1
Coated Custom Length Strapping
MSCNW38T15-QR6 82.5 25.0 502 2229 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 MSBW38-C6
BT2HT
1
MSCNW50T15-QR6 82.5 25.0 671 2979 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 MSBW50-C6 1
MSCNW63T15-QR6 82.5 25.0 839 3275 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 MSBW63-C6 1
*Other lengths, thickness and material grade (316SS) available, contact Panduit Customer Service or refer to www.panduit.com.
‡Order in number of reels required.***For information on installation tools, refer to www.panduit.com/tools.
Part Number Material
Width
Part Description
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.
Std.
Ctn.
Qty.In. mm
AISI 201 Stainless Steel
MSBW75-C2 201 0.75 19.1 Individual low profile buckles used with
metal strapping. 100 —
AISI 304 Stainless Steel
MSBW38-C4 304 0.38 9.5
Individual low profile buckles used with
custom length strapping
100 1000
MSBW50-C4 304 0.50 12.7 100 1000
MSBW63-C4 304 0.63 15.9 100 1000
Calculate   Diameter inches (mm) x 3.14 + 6 inches (152.4 mm)
2016_IEI_B3_Stainless_Steel_Ties_NT_v3.indd   21 7/14/16   2:04 PM